
Preliminary GSRC Data 2014 9/20/2014

Page 1 of 3

Organization Name Coordinator E-mail Address Number of 
Volunteers

Number of 
BYO 

Volunteers

Weight of 
Trash 

Collected

Weight of 
Recyclables 

Collected

Distance 
Cleaned Unusual Items Number 

of Sites Watershed

Almanor Recreation and Park District Dave Slusher arpd01@frontier.com 59 33 1428.00 180.00 22.00 Master cylinder for 1933 
truck

7 Feather River

Alpine Watershed Group Sara Green sgreen@alpinecountyca.gov 7 56.00 0.00 5.00 Coffee carafe 1 E. Fork Carson River and 
Markleeville Creek

American River Conservancy, combined 
with California Conservation Corps and El 
Dorado County/Georgetown Divide 
Resource Conservation District 

Kristin Powell Kristin@arconservancy.org 124 18 1600.00 305.00 14.00 Rubber ducky dressed as 
hockey player, Ganesh 
god statues

6 South Fork American 
River and the Upper 
Cosumnes River

Bishop Paiute Tribe, Eastern Sierra Land 
   

SaraKokkelenberg sara@eslt.org 19 12 65.00 2.00 Car bumper, Barbie doll 
 

3 Owens River
Bridgeport Elementary School Brianna Brown bbrown@esusd.org 82 15 62.00 10.00 5.00 Pair of pants 1 Walker River
Butte County Resource Conservation 
District and Feather River Recreation and 
Park District

Sam Rossi buttecountyrcd@gmail.com 100 4800.00 500.00 3.50 Electric toy car 3 Feather River

Calaveras Big Trees State Park Jeff Davis jeff.davis@parks.ca.gov 1 1.00 0.25 1 Stanislaus River
CA Association of Resource Conservation 
Districts

Amanda Platt amanda-platt@carcd.org 1 Laguna Creek, 
Cosumnes River

Caltrans Beckwourth Maintenance Station Karen  Partlow                                                  karen.partlow@dot.ca.gov

Camptonville School Parents 
Club/Camptonville School 

Regine Miller regine_m_miller@yahoo.com 61 17.00 20.00 0.50 Jeans, lipstick, dart 1 Yuba River

Central Modoc River Center Lorissa Soriano lsoriano96101@yahoo.com Pit River
Clean Tahoe and League to Save Lake 
Tahoe

Catherine Cecchi catherine@clean-tahoe.org 179 45 1243.00 182.00 20.75 Toy rafts, nice dining room 
chair

13 Lake Tahoe

Dillon Circle Neighborhood Cleanup Brittany  Covich bjuergenson@gmail.com 1 1 30.00 7.00 0.25 Limeade bottle with tequila 
stopper

1 American River

Downieville School Stephen Tassone stassone@spjusd.org 8 15.50 3.00 0.50 Half a used tire 1 North Fork Yuba River
East Bay Municipal Utility District Lora Sparrowk lsparrow@ebmud.com 120 1500.00 500.00 5.00 3 Camanche Lake
East Stanislaus RCD Jessica Boone jessica.boone@ca.nacdnet.net 132 27 3500.00 125.00 5.75 Kiddie pool, car seat, 

shopping cart
3 Stanislaus River

Feather River Coordinated Resource 
Management

Gia Martynn gia@plumascounty.org 46 0 205.00 122.00 1.75 Two metal bed frames 2 Feather River, Spanish 
Creek

Foothill Conservancy Carolyn Schooley carolyn@foothillconservancy.org 26 9 150.00 100.00 3.00 Whole coconut with exotic 
beans or seeds wrapped 
up in a piece of cloth

2 Mokelumne River

Friends of the Inyo and Mammoth Lakes 
Trails & Public Access

Andrew Schurr andrew@friendsoftheinyo.org 47 47 1200.00 155.00 8.00 Old boat with holes in it 5 Mammoth Lakes Basin, 
Horseshoe Lake

Friends of Squaw Creek Ed Heneveld doced@att.net 6 60.00 2.00 2.50 Bowling ball near golf 1 Squaw Creek
Friends of the South Fork Kings William Templin wetemplin@att.net 8 18.50 15.50 4.00 1 Kings River
Great Sierra River Cleanup Lee Pagni lee@studiomundo.com 4 4 60.00 30.00 0.25 Large blanket 1 Stanislaus River
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Incline Village General Improvement 
District (IVGID) Waste Not and Tahoe 
Water Suppliers Association

Sarah Vidra sgv@ivgid.org 1 Lake Tahoe

Indian Lakes Parks Jan Fjellbo jbfjellbo@sti.net 8 0 50.00 10.00 1.00 1 Indian 
Lakes/Fresno/Chowchilla

Keepers of the Kern Barbara Hinkey keepersofthekern@gmail.com 10 8 250.00 60.00 12.00 Gas BBQ 1 Upper Wild and Scenic 
Kern River

Keep Truckee Meadows Beautiful Jaime Souza jaime@ktmb.org 550 30800.00 1400.00 15.00 TBD 20 Truckee River
Kern River Conservancy Gary Ananian garyananian@gmail.com 4 22.00 1.00 1.50 Hunting arrow, bullet 

casings, and a handgun 
magazine

2 Kern River

Mariposa County  Office of Economic 
Development/Public Works

Tara  Schiff tschiff@mariposacounty.org 32 10 60.00 20.00 2.00 Christmas tree lights 1 Merced River

Oakhurst River Parkway Partnership Sandra Brinley s_brinley@yahoo.com 31 210.00 28.00 3.50 2 Fresno River, China 
Creek, and Oak Creek

Plumas Charter School Karen Oglesby koglesby@plumascharterschool.
org

59 0 395.00 13.00 0.25 Couch 1 Spanish Creek

Protect American River Canyons Eric Peach parc@jps.net 85 6300.00 15.00 1 American River
RiverTree Volunteers Richard  Sloan riverrich1509@aol.com 166 4000.00 200.00 2.00 Samurai sword 4 San Joaquin River
San Joaquin County Office of Education 
Believe!  Manteca 

Denise Vaughan ecoteacher23@gmail.com San Joaquin River, 
Durham Ferry Rec Area

San Joaquin River Parkway and 
Conservation Trust

Jake  Salimbene jsalimbene@riverparkway.org 166 117 1222.50 131.00 14.00 Horse hitching post, can of 
biscuit mix, boogie board, 
copper cable

4 San Joaquin River

San Joaquin River Stewardship Program Steve Starcher steve.starcher@sanjoaquinriver.
org

8 3 95.00 1.00 Spark plug 1 San Joaquin River

San Joaquin Valley Leadership Forum Justine Reynolds juss.reynolds@gmail.com 13 1 50.00 5.00 0.50 Bed and a mattress 1 San Joaquin River
Shasta Land Trust Max Odland max@shastalandtrust.org 37 30 1510.00 33.00 2.25 Monopoly set and toilet lid 3 Churn Creek and 

Bouulder Creek 
(Sacramento River)

Sierra Institute for Community and 
Environment

Lauri Rawlins-Betta lrawlins@sierrainstitute.us 16 16 2600.00 120.00 3.50 Lava lamp, Border Patrol 
metal cap gun

1 Lake Almanor, Feather 
River

South Yuba River Citizens League, 
including Bear Yuba Land Trust

Jenn Tamo jenn@syrcl.org 500 6000.00 2000.00 80.00 33 Yuba River

Trout Unlimited - El Dorado Berni Bahro berni.bahro@gmail.com 32 6 165 87 10 4 American River
Trout Unlimited - Truckee Steven Kerrick skerrick@tu.org 21 9 2150.00 15.00 1.00 Three-foot plastic disc, 

shopping cart
2 Truckee River

Pinecrest Lake Cleanup John  Turner rockyroad6591@hotmail.com 1 1 2.00 2.00 2.00 Bunch of short cardboard 
tubes wrapped together 
with steel wire

1 Pinecrest Lake 
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Tuolumne County Land Trust, Bureau of 
Reclamation,  Tuolumne County Resource 
Conservation District, UC Cooperative 
Extension

Becky Miller-Cripps rmillercripps@ucanr.edu  95 47 5100.00 90.00 20.00 Electric waffle iron, yards 
of metal cable

6 New Melones Reservoir 
(Stanislaus River)

Tuolumne River Trust Ed Aguilar edward@tuolumne.org Lower Tuolumne River
Upper American River Foundation, North 
Fok American River Alliance, and Canyon 
Keepers

William Templin wetemplin@att.net 25 1 1090.00 92.00 4.00 Many yogurt containers, 
semi-truck tires, sleeping 
bags

4 American River (Mineral 
Bar)

Upper Merced River Watershed Council 
and Sierra Foothill Conservancy

Mary Snyder mary@sierrafoothill.org 40 4 2868.20 5.00 Turkey baster 1 Merced River

Wildlife Heritage Foundation Lia Hoover lhoover@wildlifeheritage.org 65 30 560.00 190.00 1.00 Portable toilet 1 Auburn Ravine
WildPlaces Mehmet McMillan mehmet@wildplaces.net 120 820 80 4 4 Tule River
Yosemite Climbing Association Ken Yager yageryca@gmail.com 1500 4400.00 17600.00 212.00 1 Merced River

4614 494 86730.7 24433.5 516.5 158TOTALS
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